
30671 

RESOLUTION NO. 30671 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO 
APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, FOR GRESHAM SMITH 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-15-010-101, MOCCASIN 
BEND CONNECTOR (MANUFACTURERS/HAMM ROAD 
GATEWAY), FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF THIRTY-
FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($34,600.00), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 
DOLLARS ($271,595.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

that it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to approve 

Change Order No. 1, for Gresham Smith relative to Contract No. T-15-010-101, Moccasin Bend 

Connector (Manufacturers/Hamm Road Gateway), for an increased amount of $34,600.00, for a 

revised contract amount of $271,595.00.   

ADOPTED: February 23, 2021 

/mem 


